

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580

## Division of Marketing Practices

Craig Tregillus ctregillus@ftc.gov Direct Dial: (202) 326-2970 Facsimile: (202) 326-3395

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> FTC, Complying With the Funeral Rule (2004), p. 14 (emphasis in original).

Mr. Stephen Dirksen Page 2 of 2

charged with enforcement of the Funeral Rule. Staff Funeral Rule opinions are now routinely posted on the FTC website at <u>http://www.ftc.gov/bcp/edu/microsites/funerals/staffopinions.shtm</u>.

Sincerely,

/s/

Craig Tregillus Funeral Rule Coordinator